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Adams, Lois 
Deputy Treasurer, City of Croswell, 100 N Howard Ave, Croswell, 48422 

810-679-2299; ladams@croswell-mich.com 

Alexander, Jane 
Deputy Treasurer, Oceola Township, 1577 N Latson Rd, Howell, 48843 

517-546-3259; jalexander@oceolatwp.org 

Angus, Orna 
Deputy Treasurer, Pittsfield Charter Township, 6201 W Michigan Ave, Ann Arbor, 48108 

734-822-3140; anguso@pittsfield-mi.gov 

Armatis, Karen 
Deputy Treasurer, Sumpter Township, 23480 Sumpter, Belleville, 48111 

734-461-6201 x 2239; sumpter-treas@comcast.net 

Bade, Jeanne 
Treasurer, City of New Baltimore, 36535 Green, New Baltimore, 48047 

586-716-7604; jbade@cityofnewbaltimore.org 

Barrett, Jill 
Treasurer/Finance Director, City of Litchfield, PO Box 236, Litchfield, 49252 

517-542-2921; treasurer@cityoflitchfield.org 

Bartlett, Tracey 
Treasurer, East Bay Charter Township, 1965 N Three Mile Rd, Traverse City, 49696 

231-947-8647; tbartlett@eastbaytwp.org 

Bemis, Bryan 
Deputy Treasurer, City of Berkley, 3338 Coolidge Highway, Berkley, 48072 

248-658-3316; bbemis@berkleymich.net 

Bessinger, Amy 
Senior Accountant, City of Grand Haven, 519 Washington Ave, Grand Haven, 49417 

616-847-4893; abessinger@grandhaven.org 

Boesl, Kim 
Assistant to the Treasurer, Orion Township, 2525 Joslyn Rd, Lake Orion, 48362 

248-391-0304 x 8002; kboesl@oriontownship.org 
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Boot, Andrea 
Treasurer, City of Wyoming, PO Box 905, Wyoming, 49509 

616-530-7282; boota@wyomingmi.gov 

Bott, Michelle 
Deputy Treasurer, City of Clare, 202 W Fifth St, Clare, 48617 

989-386-7541 x 115; mbott@cityofclare.org 

Bourassa, Edward 
Treasurer, City of Taylor, 23555 Goddard, Taylor, 48180 

313-247-9072; ebourassa@ci.taylor.mi 

Brinkman Jr., William F 
Treasurer, Plainfield Charter Township, 6161 Belmont Ave NE, Belmont, 49306 

616-726-8892; brinkmanb@plainfieldmi.org 

Brown, Jerry 
Treasurer, Otsego Lake Township, PO Box 99, Waters, 49797 

989-732-6929 x 1; jlbrown6938@charter.net 

Brown, Paul 
Treasurer, Independence Charter Township, 6483 Waldon Center Dr, Clarkston, 48346 

248-625-5115; pbrown@indetwp.com 

Budrow-Bradstreet, Gail 
Treasurer, City of Battle Creek, 10 N Division, Battle Creek, 49014 

269-966-0973; gmbradstreet@battlecreekmi.gov 

Cahill, Roberta 
Accountant II, City of Grand Rapids, 300 Monroe NW Rm 220, Grand Rapids, 49503 

616-456-3810; rcahill@grcity.us 

Cavanagh, Lily 
Treasurer, Redford Township, 15145 Beech Daly, Redford, 48239 

313-387-2748; lcavanagh@redfordtwp.com 

Clark, Ellen 
Deputy Treasurer, Chesterfield Charter Township, 47275 Sugarbush Rd, Chesterfield, 48047 

586-649-6431; eclark@chesterfieldtwp.org 
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D'Andrea, Carl 
Deputy Treasurer, Macomb Township, 54111 Broughton, Macomb, 48042 

586-992-0710 x 2226; dandreac@macomb-mi.gov 

Daugherty, Susan 
Treasurer, Green Oak Charter Township, 10001 Silver Lake Road, Brighton, 48116 

810-231-1333; susan.daugherty@greenoaktwp.com 

DeWyse, Fran 
Treasurer/Assessor, City of Essexville, 1107 Woodside Ave, Essexville, 48732 

989-893-2441; ctreasurer@essexville.org 

Dillon, Rose 
Treasurer, Fruitport Charter Township, 5865 Airline Road, Fruitport, 49415 

231-865-3151; rdillon@fruitporttownship.com 

Dolman, Becky 
Treasurer, Eaton Township, 3981 E. Clinton Trail, Charlotte, 48813 

517-543-3308; treasurer@eatontownship.com 

Dowell, Donald 
Treasurer, City of Clio, 505 W Vienna St, Clio, 48420 

810-686-5850 x 213; cliotreasurer@yahoo.com 

Ericksen, Tina 
Treasurer, City of Norton Shores, 4814 Henry, Norton Shores, 49441 

231-799-6805; tina@nortonshores.org 

Fishell, Vicki 
Treasurer, City of Mt Morris, 11649 N Saginaw St, Mt Morris, 48458 

810-686-2160; vfishell@cityofmtmorris.org 

Gargano, Joy 
Deputy Treasurer, City of Hamtramck, 3401 Evaline, Hamtramck, 48212 

313-800-5221; jgargano@hamtramckcity.com 

Gensen, Karen 
Deputy Treasurer, Highland Charter Township, 205 N John Street, Highland, 48357 

248-887-3791 x 134; gensonk@twp.highland.mi.us 
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Glenn, Tina 
Assistant Treasurer, City of Novi, 45175 Ten Mile, Novi, 48375 

248-347-0444; tglenn@cityofnovi.org 

Globensky, John 
Treasurer, City of Grand Rapids, 300 Monroe Ave NW, Grand Rapids, 49503 

616-456-3285; jglobensky@grcity.us 

Good, Tammy 
Treasurer, City of Lansing, 124 W. Michigan Ave 1st Floor, Lansing, 48933 

517-483-4112; tammy.good@lansingmi.gov 

Goodhue, Karen 
Treasurer, Macomb Township, 54111 Broughton, Macomb Township, 48042 

586-992-0710 x 2262; goodhuek@macomb-mi.gov 

Grubb, Debra 
Treasurer, Conway Township, PO Box 1157, Fowlerville, 48836 

517-223-0358; treasurer@conwaytownship.com 

Hanley, Denise 
Deputy Treasurer, Rose Township, 9080 Mason, Holly, 48383 

248-634-7551; deputytreasurer@rosetownship.com 

Hawk, Deborah 
Deputy Treasurer, Brighton Township, 4363 Buno Road, Brighton, 48114 

810-229-0556; treasdep@brightontwp.com 

Hilkens, Sherry 
Treasurer, Ida Township, 3016 Lewis Ave, Ida, 48140 

734-269-3045; treasurer@idatownship.org 

Hodges, Stacey 
Treasurer, City of Clawson, 425 N Main, Clawson, 48017 

248-435-4500 x 138; shodges@cityofclawson.com 

Hord, Jaymee 
Clerk/Treasurer, Village of Webberville, 115 S Main St/P.O. Box 389, Perry 48872 
517-521-3984; jhord@villageofwebberville.com 
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Horning, Kathleen 
Treasurer, Hartland Township, 2655 Clark Road, Hartland, 48353 

810-599-7603; kat.horning55@gmail.com 

Houseman, Carol 
Treasurer, Byron Township, 8085 Byron Center Ave, Byron Center, 49315 

616-878-3196; chouseman@byrontownship.org 

Hoverman, Connie 
Treasurer, Williams Charter Township, 1080 W Midland Rd, Auburn, 48611 

989-662-4091; choverman@williamstwp.com 

Jackson, Heather 
Treasurer, City of East Jordan, PO Box 499, East Jordan, 49727 

231-536-3381; hjackson@eastjordancity.org 

Jacobson, Kay 
Treasurer, Hematite Township, PO Box 199, Amasa, 49903 

906-822-0122; kayrae2004@att.net 

Kady, Sarah 
Treasurer, City of Marlette, 6436 Morris Street, Marlette, 48453 

989-635-7448; skady@cityofmarlette.com 

Keesler, Kim 
Clerk/Treasurer, Village of Almont, 817 N. Main Street, Almont, 48003 

810-798-8528; kkeesler@almontvillage.org 

Kingsbury, Steven 
Treasurer/Finance and Technology Director, City of Clare, 202 W Fifth Street, Clare, 48617 

989-386-7541 x 107; skingsbury@cityofclare.org 

Kuzmik, Melissa 
Clerk/Treasurer, Village of Howard City, 125 E Shaw St, Howard City, 49329 

231-937-4311; treasurer@howardcity.org 

Langstaff Hawkins, Leisa 
Deputy Treasurer, Green Oak Township, 10001 Silver Lake Rd, Brighton, 48116 

810-231-1333; leisa.hawkins@greenoaktwp.com 
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Lanning, Keri 
Treasurer/Deputy Clerk, City of Cadillac, 200 N Lake St, Cadillac, 49601 

231-779-7336; klanning@cadillac-mi.net 

Lemke, Laurie 
Treasurer, Gaines Charter Township, 8555 Kalamazoo Ave. SE, Caledonia, 49316 

616-499-2045; laurie.lemke@gainestownship.org 

Lewandowski, Barbara Jean 
Treasurer, Chester Township, 5758 McCoy Rd, Gaylord, 49735 

989-732-2218; barbie.lewandowski@yahoo.com 

Lohrberg, Karen 
Deputy Treasurer, Charter Township of Texas, 7110 W Q Avenue, Kalamazoo, 49009 

269-375-1591; klohrberg@texastownship.org 

Lindroth, Kathleen 
Deputy Treasurer, City of Dearborn, 16901 Michigan Ave, Dearborn 48126 

313-943-2934;  klindroth@ci.dearborn.mi.us 

Linn, Paul 
Finance Director/Treasurer, City of Ironwood, 213 S Marquette Street, Ironwood, 49938 

906-932-5050 x 113; linnp@cityofironwood.org 

Mack, Monica 
Deputy Treasurer, West Bloomfield Twp, PO Box 250130, West Bloomfield, 48325 

248-451-4863; mmack@wbtownship.org 

Marr, Bobbie 
Finance Director, City of St Louis, 300 N Mill St, St Louis, 48880 

989-681-6024; bmarr@stlouismi.com 

Masserant, Deborah 
Treasurer, Berlin Charter Township, 8000 Swan View Rd., Newport, 48166 

734-735-8965; debbie@berlintwp.net 

Mastej, Michelle 
Deputy Treasurer, City of Garden City, 6000 Middlebelt Road, Garden City, 48135 

734-793-1605; MichelleM@GardenCityMI.org 
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Matan, Isaiah 
Acct. Systems Coordinator, Genesee County, 1101 Beach Street/Suite 144, Flint 48502 

810-257-3556; imatan@co.genesee.mi.us 

Mattson, Kristy 
Treasurer, City of North Muskegon, 1502 Ruddiman Drive, North Muskegon, 49445 

231-744-1621; kmattson@cityofnorthmuskegon.com 

Mitchell, Mary 
Chief Deputy Treasurer, Emmet County, 200 Division St, Suite 170, Petoskey, 49770 

231-348-0620; mmitchell@emmetcounty.org 

McDonald, Mary Ellen 
Finance Director/Treasurer, City of Marine City, 303 S Water Street, Marine City, 48039 

810-765-8847; memcdonald@mariencity-mi.org 

McGuire, Jaimie 
Treasurer, Oscoda Township, 110 S State St, Oscoda, 48750 

989-739-7471; treasurer@oscodatownshipmi.gov 

McWilliams, Teresa 
Deputy Treasurer, Bloomfield Township, 4200 Telegraph Rd, Bloomfield Township, 48302 

248-433-7759; tmcwilliams@floomfieldtwp.org 

Mead, Tom 
Finance Director/Treasurer, City of Albion, 112 W. Cass St., Albion, 49224 

517-629-5535; tmead@cityofalbionmi.gov 

Mooney, Janet 
Treasurer, Southfield Township, 18550 W 13 Mile Rd, Beverly Hills, 48025 

248-540-3420; jmooney@southfieldtownship.org 

Moore, Ann Marie 
Treasurer, Argentine Township, PO Box 277, Goodrich, 48438 

810-636-2548; amoore@atlastownship.org 

Moser, Colleen 
Clerk/Treasurer, Village of Pentwater, PO Box 622, Pentwater, 49449 

231-233-2266; cmoser@pentwatervillage.org  

 

mailto:cmoser@pentwatervillage.org
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Olszewski, Gina 
Deputy Treasurer, Ada Township, PO Box 370, Ada, 49301 

616-676-9191 x 27; golszewski@adatownshipmi.com 

Padgett, Bret 
Treasurer, Charter Township of Comstock, PO Box 449, Comstock, 49041 

269-381-2360; bpadgett@comstockmi.gov 

Paige, Stacy 
Treasurer, City of Romulus, 11111 Wayne Rd, Romulus, 48174 

734-955-4510; spaige@romulusgov.com 

Parsch, Louis 
Treasurer, Goodland Township, 8081 Kohler Rd, Imlay City, 48444 

810-724-6630 x 225; louis@parschs.com 

Peltoma, Tara 
Clerk/Treasurer, City of Crystal Falls, 401 Superior Ave, Crystal Falls, 49920 

906-875-3212; tpeltoma@crystalfalls.org 

Peppler, Patricia 
Treasurer, Village of Mackinaw City, PO Box 580, Mackinaw City, 49701 

231-436-5351; ppeppler@mackinawcity.org 

Petersen, Sarah 
Treasurer, City of Roosevelt Park, 900 Oakridge Rd, Muskegon, 49441 

231-755-3721 x 1953; treasurer@rooseveltpark.org 

Piner, Rachel 
Treasurer, City of Williamston, 2820 Gramer Rd., Webberville, 48892 

517-655-2774; treasurer@williamston-mi.us 

Pless, LuAnn 
Treasurer, Oceola Townshp, 1577 N Latson Rd, Howell, 48843 

517-546-3259; lpless@oceolatwp.org 

Poole, Linda 
Deputy Treasurer, City of Marquette, 300 W Baraga Ave, Marquette, 49855 

906-225-8556; lpoole@mqtcty.org 
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Potts, Julie 
Clerk/Treasurer, City of East Tawas, PO Box 672, East Tawas, 48730 

989-362-6161; jpotts@easttawas.com 

Pray, Julie 
Treasurer, City of Davison, 200 E. Flint St., Davison, 48423 

810-653-2191; jpray@cityofdavison.org 

Purgiel, Diane 
Treasurer, Elmira Township, 1404 N. Townline Rd., Gaylord, 49735 

989-858-1280; Treasurer@elmiratownship.com 

Rabb, Angela 
Director of Accounting, Hamburg Township, P.O. Box 157, Hamburg, 48139 

810-231-1000; angierabb@hamburg.mi.us 

Rattray, Joan 
Treasurer's Clerk, Huron Charter Township, 22950 Huron River Dr, New Boston, 48164 

734-753-4466 x 115; jrattray@hurontownship-mi.gov 

Ravelli, Sherry 
Treasurer, City of Wakefield, 509 Sunday Lake St., Wakefield, 49968 

906-229-5131 ext 1004; treasurer@cityofwakefield.org 

Ray, Penny 
Treasurer/Finance Director, Village of Milford, 1100 Atlantic, Milford, 48381 

248-684-1515; pennyr@villageofmilford.org 

Reaser, Lisa 
Deputy Treasurer, White Lake Charter Township, 7525 Highland Road, White Lake, 48383 

248-698-3300 x 121; lreaser@whitelaketwp.com 

Reed, Jacki 
Deputy Treasurer, Byron Township, 8085 Byron Center Ave SW, Byron Center, 49315 

616-878-3196; jacki@byrontownship.org 

Rhein-O'Neill, Cheryl 
Treasurer, Oregon Township, 2525 Marathon Rd, Lapeer, 48446 

810-664-5971; treasurer@oregontownship.org 
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Richardson, Tina 
Deputy Treasurer, Ash Township, PO Box 387, Carleton, 48117 

734-654-6992; trichardson@ashtownship.org 

Rogers, Keri 
Finance Director/Treasurer, City of Coopersville, 289 Danforth St, Coopersville, 49404 

616-997-2118; krogers@cityofcoopersville.com 

Rogers, Stacey 
Deputy Treasurer, City of Rockford, 7 S Monroe St, Rockford, 49341 

616-866-1537; srogers@rockford.mi.us 

Roman, Mike 
Treasurer, White Lake Township, 7525 Highland Rd, White Lake, 48383 

248-698-3300; mroman@whitelaketwp.com 

Scribner, Patricia Tupacz 
Treasurer, Pittsfield Charter Township, 6201 W Michigan Ave, Ann Arbor, 48108 

734-822-3410; scribnerp@pittsfield-mi.gov 

Shaffer, Traci 
Deputy Treasurer, City of Wyoming, 1155 28th St SW, Wyoming, 49509 

616-261-3582; shaffert@wyomingmi.gov 

Shelburne, Laurie 
Treasury Supervisor, City of Portage, 7900 S Westnedge, Portage, 49002 

269-329-4453; shelburl@portagemi.gov 

Sheldon, Laurie 
Treasurer, City of Kentwood, 4900 Breton Ave SE, Kentwood, 49508 

616-554-0763; sheldonl@ci.kentwood.mi.us 

Sherwood, Shaun 
Treasurer, Vevay Township, 780 Eden Rd, Mason, 48854 

517-676-9523; treasurer@vevaytownship.org 

Shollack, Donna 
Deputy Treasurer, Hartland Township, 2655 Clark Road, Hartland, 48353 

810-632-1046; deptreasurer@hartlandtwp.com 
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Simpson, Melissa 
Deputy Treasurer, Huron Charter Township, 22950 Huron River Dr, New Boston, 48164 

734-753-4466 x 113; melissa_simpson17@yahoo.com 

Smith, Eric 
Finance Director/Treasurer, City of Mason, 201 W Ash, Mason, 48854 

517-676-9155; erics@mason.mi.us 

Smith, Peg 
Treasurer, Armada Township, 23021 E Main Street, Armada, 48005 

586-784-5200; treasurer@armadatwp.org 

Soderstrom, Milissa 
Deputy Treasurer, Cannon Township, 6878 Belding Rd NE, Rockford, 49341 

616-322-9323; milissas@cannontwp.org 

Stamper, Karen 
Deputy Treasurer, Charter Twp of Commerce, 2009 Township Drive, Commerce Twp, 48390 

248-912-5042; kstamper@commercetwp.com 

Stanislawski, Peter 
Finance Director, City of Saugatuck, PO Box 86, Saugatuck, 49453 

269-857-2603; peter@saugatuckcity.com 

Stier, Doug 
Treasurer, Ray Township, 64255 Wolcott, Ray, 48096 

586-749-5171 x 205; treasurer@raytownship.org 

Still, Leisa 
Treasurer, City of Tecumseh, PO Box 396, Tecumseh, 49286 

517-424-6549; lstill@tecumseh.mi.us 

Stone, Carol 
Treasurer, Dryden Township, 4849 Dryden Road, Dryden, 48428 

810-793-2248; cstone@drydentownship.com 

Storbeck, Matthew 
Finance Director/Treasurer, City of Otsego, 117 E Orleans St, Otsego, 49078 

269-692-2741; mstorbeck@cityofotsego.org 
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Strayer, Dana 
Treasurer, City of Midland, 333 W Ellsworth, Midland, 48640 

269-837-3319; dstrayer@midland-mi.org 

Sweet, Roy 
Treasurer, Delhi Township, 2074 Aurelius Road, Holt, 48842 

(517) 268-3014; roy.sweet@delhitownship.com 

Syswerda, Janice 
Finance Director, City of Hudsonville, 3275 Central Blvd, Hudsonville, 49426 

616-669-0200 x 1413; jsal@hudsonville.org 

Taylor, Carol 
Treasurer, Breitung Charter Township, PO Box 160, Quinnesec, 49876 

906-779-2065; ctaylor@breitungtwp.org 

Thelen, Janice 
Treasurer, Watertown Charter Township, 12803 S Wacousta Rd, Grand Ledge, 48837 

517-616-6593 x 206; jthelen@watertowntownship.com 

Tucker, Korina 
Treasurer Assistant, Thomas Township, 249 N Miller Rd, Thomas Township, 48609 

989-781-0150; treasurer@thomastwp.org 

Tucker, Terrell 
Deputy Treasurer, Milford Township, 1100 Atlantic St, MIlford, 48381 

248-685-8731; deputytreasurer@milfordtownship.com 

VanHall, Teri 
Treasurer, City of Grand Haven, 519 Washington Ave, Grand Haven, 49417 

616-842-3210; tvanhall@grandhaven.org 

Ward, Tina 
Treasurer, Clinton County, 100 E State Street Suite 2400, St Johns, 48879 

989-224-5284; wardt@clinton-county.org 

Wiggle Bazzy, Tricia 
Deputy Treasurer, Hamburg Township, 10405 Merrill Rd, Hamburg, 48139 

810-222-1152; tbazzy@hamburg.mi.us 
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Wiktorowski, Sandi 
Finance Director/Treasurer, City of Northville, 215 W Main St, Northville, 48167 

248-449-9912; swiktorowski@ci.northville.mi.us 

Winchel, Joyce 
Treasurer, City of Fremont, 101 E Main St, Fremont, 49412 

231-924-2101; jwinchel@cityoffremont.net 

Wisbon, Cynthia 
Treasurer, Erie Township, PO Box 187, Erie, 48133 

734-848-5915 x 3; cwisbon@erietownship.com 


